
WSU Puyallup Plant Clinic 2005 Host-Insect/Mite/Spider Index 
January Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date

Crop balsam woolly adelgid Adelgididae Nordmann fir Abies nordmannian Pierce 1/31/2005
coneworm Tortricidae noble fir Abies procera Thurston 1/31/2005

Curiosity/Non-pest
comb footed spider, 
Steatoda  sp. Theridiidae unknown Island 1/21/2005
folding-door spider Antrodiaetidae house Pierce 1/12/2005

Nuisance brown dog tick Ixodidae dog Benton 1/7/2005
drainflies Psychodidae bathroom Cowlitz 1/28/2005
folding-door spider Antrodiaetidae daycare center Pacific 1/24/2005
fungus gnats Fungivoridae loquat Eriobotrya japonica King 1/24/2005
giant house spider Agelenidae unknown Pierce 1/21/2005
hobo spider Agelenidae unknown Pierce 1/21/2005
moisture ant queen Formicidae garden Clallam 1/27/2005
psocids Psocidae loquat Eriobotrya japonica King 1/24/2005
springtails Poduridae home Clark 1/10/2005
springtails Sminthuridae outside Pierce 1/26/2005
variegated cutworm Noctuidae unknown Pierce 1/21/2005

Ornamental aphids Aphididae sweet bay Laurus nobilis Pierce 1/27/2005
aphids Aphididae sweet bay Laurus nobilis Pierce 1/27/2005
balsam woolly adelgid 
nymphs Adelgididae Frasier fir Abies fraseri Pierce 1/25/2005
spruce aphid Aphididae spruce Picea sp. Pierce 1/10/2005
spruce spider mites Tetranchyidae spruce Picea sp. Pierce 1/10/2005

Structural subterranean termites Rhinotermitidae garden Clallam 1/27/2005
subterranean termites  Rhinotermitidae ground near shed Pierce 1/8/2005



February Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date
Beneficial Ichneumon wasp Ichneumonidae basement Jefferson 2/21/2005

orchard mason bees Megachilidae home Cowlitz 2/22/2005
stiletto fly larva Therevidae toilet Kitsap 2/8/2005

Crop leafroller eggs Tortricidae apple 'King'
Malus domestica 
'King' Cowlitz 2/7/2005

Curiosity/Non-pest
long horned woodboring 
beetle Cerambycidae  noble fir Abies procera Lewis 2/14/2005
long horned woodboring 
beetle Cerambycidae house King 2/14/2005
pine sawyer Cerambycidae  wood Pierce 2/1/2005
plume moth Pterophoridae home San Juan 2/3/2005
soldier beetle Cantheridae building Adams 2/9/2005

Food & Fabric drugstore beetle Anobiidae
cardboard boxes/ 
support posts Island 2/3/2005

Nuisance black widow spider Theridiidae house Benton 2/7/2005
flies Milichiidae home Mason 2/4/2005

fungus gnats Mycetophilidae house
Snohomis
h 2/2/2005

seed bug Rhyparochromidae garage Pierce 2/22/2005
seed bug Rhyparochromidae under siding Pierce 2/22/2005
seed bug Rhyparochromidae home Pierce 2/23/2005
seed bug Rhyparochromidae house Pierce 2/24/2005
silverfish or firebrat Lepismatidae home Mason 2/4/2005

Ornamental brown soft scale Coccidae camellia Camellia japonica Pierce 2/2/2005

caterpillar Tortricidae
bristlecone & scotch 
pines Pinus  spp  Clallam 2/4/2005

white pine weevil Curculionidae
bristlecone & scotch 
pines Pinus  spp  Clallam 2/4/2005

Structural powderpost beetles Lyctidae flooring- new home King 2/28/2005



March Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date
Beneficial diving beetle Dytiscidae house Skagit 3/16/2005

predacious ground 
beetles Carabidae house Skagit 3/16/2005

Crop armyworm Noctuidae strawberries Fragaria sp. Pierce 3/18/2005
black vine weevils Curculionidae rhubarb Rheus sp. Pierce 3/7/2005
casemakers Coleophoridae grand fir Abies grandis Thurston 3/22/2005

two-spotted spider mites Tetranchyidae strawberries Fragaria  sp. Pierce 3/18/2005

two-spotted spider mites Tetranchyidae strawberries Fragaria  sp. Pierce 3/25/2005
woolly apple aphid Aphididae apple Malus domestica Jefferson 3/10/2005
woolly apple aphid Aphididae apple Malus domestica Jefferson 3/31/2005

Curiosity/Non-pest Geometrid moth Geometridae yard Pierce 3/25/2005
long horned woodboring 
beetle Cerambycidae  house Pierce 3/7/2005
millipede Diplopoda garden Pierce 3/16/2005
millipede Diplopoda garage Clallam 3/18/2005
tussock moth larva Lymantridae container Lewis 3/18/2005

Food & Fabric carpet beetle larvae Dermestidae bathroom Cowlitz 3/9/2005
carpet beetle larvae Dermestidae wool hat Jefferson 3/18/2005
carpet beetles Dermestidae kitchen  Jefferson 3/31/2005
drugstore beetle Anobiidae kitchen King 3/8/2005
drugstore beetle Anobiidae floors Clark 3/18/2005
psocids Psocidae condominium King 3/7/2005

Nuisance blow fly larvae Calliphoridae unknown Kitsap 3/14/2005

European cranefly larvae Tipulidae lawn Pierce 3/10/2005
moisture ants Formicidae house Mason 3/3/2005



March Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date

Nuisance, cont. Muscid fly Muscidae house 
Wahkiaku
m 3/23/2005

odorous house ant Formicidae house Pierce 3/28/2005
odorous house ant Formicidae desk/office Pierce 3/30/2005
seed bug Rhyparochromidae home Pierce 3/3/2005
seed bug Rhyparochromidae home Pierce 3/7/2005
seed bug Rhyparochromidae house Pierce 3/18/2005
seed bugs Rhyparochromidae kitchen  Pierce 3/10/2005

springtails Entomobryidae
bread manufacturing 
plant Pierce 3/15/2005

springtails Collembola yard Pierce 3/25/2005

Ornamental brown soft scale Coccidae ivy Hedra helix Pierce 3/14/2005
eriophyid mites Eriophyidae manzanita Arctostaphylos sp. King 3/18/2005
pearleaf blister mite Eriophyidae pear Pyrus sp. Pierce 3/31/2005
spruce spider mite Tetranchyidae spruce Picea sp. Pierce 3/28/2005
spruce spider mite 
stippling Tetranchyidae arborvitae Thuja  sp. King 3/3/2005

Structural carpenter ant workers Formicidae kitchen Pierce 3/10/2005
powderpost beetles Lyctidae furniture outside Pierce 3/15/2005
powderpost beetles Lyctidae apartment Pierce 3/21/2005



April Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date
Curiosity/Non-pest cranefly Tipulidae window sill  King 4/25/2005

live oak weevil Curculionidae unknown King 4/25/2005
long horned woodboring 
beetle Cerambycidae  grand fir Abies grandis Cowlitz 4/15/2005
long horned woodboring 
beetle Cerambycidae  firewood King 4/19/2005
long horned woodboring 
beetle Cerambycidae  alder Alnus  sp. Pierce 4/22/2005
long horned woodboring 
beetle Cerambycidae  unknown King 4/26/2005
strawberry root weevil Curculionidae window sill  King 4/25/2005

Food & Fabric carpet beetles Dermestidae home Island 4/1/2005
carpet beetles Dermestidae home Pierce 4/25/2005
carpet beetles Dermestidae kitchen  Jefferson 4/28/2005
spider beetles Ptinidae home Island 4/25/2005
Indianmeal moth Pyralidae home Thurston 4/11/2005

Medical/Vet hard tick Ixodidae body Jefferson 4/13/2005

Nuisance clover mites Tetranychidae pool building San Juan 4/6/2005
drainflies Psychodidae house Cowlitz 4/21/2005
seed bug Rhyparochromidae home Pierce 4/7/2005
silverfish or firebrat Lepismatidae home Pierce 4/26/2005
thatching ant Formicidae bathroom Pierce 4/13/2005

Ornamental common cranefly Tipulidae lawn Benton 4/13/2005

leafroller Tortricidae various ornamentals Pierce 4/26/2005
rose scale Diaspididae rose Rosa sp. Pierce 4/1/2005
thrips Thripiidae house Thurston 4/21/2005



May Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date
Beneficial bumble bees Bombinidae bird house Mason 5/2/2005

checkered beetles Cleridae fir Jefferson 5/5/2005
solitary nesting bees Andrenidae gravel driveway Pierce 5/4/2005

Crop cutworms Noctuidae raspberry Rubus idaeus Pierce 5/6/2005
leafcurl plum aphid Aphididae plum Prunus sp. Clallam 5/24/2005
raspberry crown borer Sesiidae raspberry Rubus idaeus Pierce 5/6/2005

two-spotted spider mites Tetranychidae strawberries Fragaria  sp. Pierce 5/13/2005

Curiosity/Non-pest
comb footed spider, 
Steatoda  sp. Theridiidae kitchen  Skamania 5/20/2005
hackleband weaver Amaurobiidae house Pierce 5/23/2005
long horned woodboring 
beetle Cerambycidae  vine maple Acer circinatum Cowlitz 5/13/2005

marsh beetles Scirtidae kitchen
Grays 
Harbor 5/19/2005

millipede Diplopoda basement Spokane 5/12/2005
mud daubers Sphecidae construction Pierce 5/3/2005
predatory mites Acari yew Taxus sp. Thurston 5/13/2005
sphinx moth Sphingidae building Jefferson 5/5/2005
springtails Collembola yew Taxus sp. Thurston 5/13/2005

Food & Fabric carpet beetles Dermestidae kitchen Douglas 5/13/2005
drugstore beetle Anobiidae kitchen  King 5/19/2005
meal moth Pyralidae ficus Ficus sp. King 5/13/2005
sawtooth grain beetle Cucujidae kitchen  King 5/19/2005

Nuisance ant Formicidae kitchen Cowlitz 5/31/2005
carpenter ant Formicidae home Pierce 5/31/2005
comb-footed spider Theridiidae home Benton 5/11/2005
giant house spider Agelenidae jar Jefferson 5/26/2005
hobo spider Agelenidae pole barn sink Island 5/24/2005



May Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date
Nuisance, cont. huntsman spider Sparassidae home Benton 5/23/2005

mold mite Acari cat's bowl Pierce 5/9/2005
oribatid mites Oribatidae shore pine  Pinus sp.  Jefferson 5/31/2005
pavement ant Formicidae patio King 5/18/2005
psocids Psocidae bathroom Ficus sp. King 5/31/2005
sap beetle Nitidulidae bee hives Pierce 5/9/2005

seed bugs Lygaeidae shop Whatcom 5/25/2005
springtails Collembola bathroom Ficus sp. King 5/31/2005
thatching ant Formicidae home Pierce 5/31/2005
yellow sac spider Clubionidae home Benton 5/11/2005

Ornamental balsam twig aphid Aphididae fir Abies sp. Jefferson 5/20/2005
bark beetles Scolytidae Japanese maple Acer palmatum Jefferson 5/16/2005
cypress tip moth Yponomeutidae juniper Juniperus sp. King 5/2/2005

dampwood termites Hodotermitidae Port Orford cedar
Chameacyparis 
lawsoniana King 5/6/2005

fuchsia gall mites Eriophyidae fuchsia Fuchsia sp. Pierce 4/29/2005
hemlock woolly adelgid Adelgididae hemlock Jefferson 5/26/2005
lecanium scale Coccidae tree Pierce 5/10/2005
oak lecanium scale Coccidae oak Quercus sp. Pierce 5/23/2005
poplar petiole leaf gall 
aphid Aphididae cottonwood/poplar Populus  spp. Thurston 5/26/2005
root weevils Curculionidae photinia Photinia sp. Island 5/24/2005
spider mites Tetranchyidae skimmia Skimmia japonica Pierce 5/26/2005
spider mites Tetranchyidae arborvitae Thuja occidentalis Pierce 5/3/2005
spruce aphid Aphididae spruce Picea sp. Jefferson 5/5/2005
treehoppers Membracidae oak Quercus sp. Kitsap 5/23/2005
willow cone gall Cecidomyiidae willow Salix sp. Jefferson 5/20/2005

Structural carpenter ant workers Formicidae home Pierce 5/17/2005



June Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date
Beneficial bumble bees Bombinidae house Lewis 6/1/2005

honeybees Apidae fence Lewis 6/29/2005
Ichneumon wasp Ichneumonidae outside Pierce 6/2/2005
lady beetles Coccinellidae American elm Ulmus americana Pierce 6/16/2005
leafcutter bee Megachilidae outside Island 6/22/2005
rove beetle Staphylinidae wheel barrow Pierce 6/13/2005
rove beetle Staphylinidae home Pierce 6/14/2005
snakefly Rhaphidiidae outside Pierce 6/2/2005
snakefly Rhaphidiidae home Pierce 6/23/2005
syrphid flies Syrphidae fuchsia Fuchsia sp. King 6/22/2005

Crop aphids Aphididae plum and cherry Prunus spp. Pierce 6/10/2005
apple-and-thorn 
skeletonizer Choreutidae apple Malus domestica Pierce 6/6/2005
balsam woolly adelgid Adelgididae fir Abies sp. King 6/9/2005
currant aphid Aphididae currant Ribes sp. Pierce 6/6/2005

leafhopper Cicadellidae greenhouse poplars Populus  sp. Pierce 6/9/2005
miniature ladybeetle Coccinellidae apple Malus domestica Jefferson 6/2/2005
raspberry fruitworm Dermestidae raspberry Rubus idaeus Cowlitz 6/15/2005

Curiosity/Non-pest click beetle Elateridae soil Jefferson 6/13/2005
comb footed spider, 
Steatoda  sp. Theridiidae shop  Benton 6/20/2005
comb footed spider, 
Steatoda  sp. Theridiidae home Pierce 6/23/2005
comb-footed spider Theridiidae unknown Benton 6/20/2005
crab spider Thomisidae garage Benton 6/3/2005
cutworm Noctuidae soil Jefferson 6/13/2005
domestic house spider Agelenidae house Benton 6/20/2005
ground spider Gnaphosidae bathroom Benton 6/20/2005
hummingbird moth Sphingidae doorjam Pierce 6/29/2005



 

June Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date
Curiosity/Non-pest jumping spider Salticidae preschool Pierce 6/10/2005
cont. lady beetle larvae Coccinellidae house King 6/15/2005

oribatid mites Oribatidae fir
Pseudotsuga 
menziesii Lewis 6/20/2005

polyphemus moths Saturniidae yard Pierce 6/23/2005
seaside earwig Carcinophoridae beach Pierce 6/7/2005
six-lined sphinx moth Sphingidae yard Pierce 6/23/2005
spider wasp Pompilidae house King 6/15/2005

Food & Fabric carpet beetles Dermestidae home Pierce 6/3/2005
carpet beetles Dermestidae bathroom King 6/7/2005
carpet beetles Dermestidae bedroom Jefferson 6/20/2005
cigarette beetles Anobiidae kitchen Island 6/23/2005
drugstore beetle Anobiidae home King 6/13/2005
drugstore beetle Anobiidae home Jefferson 6/20/2005
Indianmeal moth Pyralidae home Kitsap 6/9/2005

Nuisance bedbug Cimicidae bedroom Pierce 6/29/2005
black vine weevil Curculionidae home Pierce 6/27/2005
carpet beetles Dermestidae office Pierce 6/6/2005
click beetle Elateridae Persian parrotia  Parrotia persica  Jefferson 6/13/2005
elm leaf beetle Chrysomelidae house King 6/23/2005
giant house spider Agelenidae preschool Pierce 6/10/2005
grasshoppers Acrididae yard Pierce 6/6/2005
little housefly Muscidae bedroom Thurston 6/28/2005
midge Chironomidae bedroom King 6/15/2005
odorous house ant Formicidae house King 6/28/2005
Sepsid flies Sepsidae straw bales Lewis 6/29/2005
spider Anyphaenidae office King 6/3/2005
yellow sac spider Clubionidae jail office Benton 6/30/2005



June Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date
Ornamental aphids Aphididae euonymus Euonymus alatas Pierce 6/14/2005

aphids Aphididae
greenhouse 
ornamentals Pierce 6/22/2005

balsam twig aphid Aphididae noble fir Abies procera Thurston 6/15/2005

bark beetles Scolytidae Douglas-fir
Pseudotsuga 
menziesii Kitsap 6/10/2005

cotoneaster webworm Gelichiidae cotoneaster Cotoneaster sp. Pierce 6/1/2005
dampwood termite Hodotermitidae wisteria Wisteria sp. King 6/29/2005
eriophyid mites Eriophyidae willow Salix sp. San Juan 6/23/2005
eriophyid mites Eriophyidae pear Pyrus sp. Pierce 6/28/2005

juniper webworm moth Gelechiidae cypress or juniper
Chamaecyparis sp. or 
Juniperus  sp. Pierce 6/16/2005

psyllid lerp Psyllidae eucalyptus Eucalyptus sp. Pierce 6/20/2005
rose slug Tenthredinidae rose Rosa sp. Pierce 6/15/2005
sawfly Cimbicidae poplar Populus sp. Pierce 6/28/2005
spruce aphid Aphididae spruce Picea sp. Skagit 6/30/2005
spruce spider mite Tetranchyidae cedar Thuja sp. Mason 6/29/2005

underwing moth Noctuidae lawn
Snohomis
h 6/20/2005

woolly beech aphid Aphididae beech Fagus sp. Mason 6/14/2005
aphids Aphididae American elm Ulmus americana Pierce 6/16/2005

Structural carpenter ant queen Formicidae outside Pierce 6/1/2005
carpenter ant queen Formicidae outside Pierce 6/2/2005
subterranean termite Rhinotermitidae garage Pierce 6/21/2005



 

July Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date
Beneficial leafcutter bee Megachilidae outside Mason 7/25/2005

soft-winged flower beetle Melyridae fir
Pseudotsuga 
menziesii Island 7/26/2005

soldier beetle Cantheridae plant Pierce 7/12/2005
solitary nesting bees Andrenidae unknown Jefferson 7/21/2005

Crop aphids Aphididae plum 'Italian Bloom' Prunus sp. Island 7/26/2005
apple leaf curl midge Cecidomyiidae apple Malus domestica  Skagit 7/26/2005
apple-and-thorn 
skeletonizer Choreutidae apple Malus domestica Jefferson 7/11/2005

flea beetle damage Chrysomelidae potato Solanum tuberosum
Snohomis
h 7/14/2005

raspberry crown borer Sesiidae raspberry Rubus idaeus Kitsap 7/25/2005
sap beetles Nitidulidae raspberry Rubus idaeus Benton 7/6/2005
stinkbug eggs Pentatomidae raspberries Rubus idaeus Pierce 7/7/2005
stinkbugs Pentatomidae grape leaves Vitis sp. Cowlitz 7/5/2005
thrips Thripiidae apple Malus domestica  Skagit 7/26/2005

two-spotted spider mites Tetranchyidae raspberry Rubus idaeus Pierce 7/18/2005
whiteflies Aleyrodidae strawberries Fragaria sp. Pierce 7/13/2005
woolly apple aphid Aphididae apple Malus domestica  Pierce 7/25/2005
woolly apple aphids Aphididae apple Malus domestica  Pierce 7/27/2005

Curiosity/Non-pest Agelenid spider Agelenidae bathroom Benton 7/7/2005
ants Formicidae outside Pierce 7/22/2005
banded alder borers Cerambycidae outside Pierce 7/12/2005
banded alder borers Cerambycidae outside Pierce 7/22/2005
comb footed spider, 
Steatoda  sp. Theridiidae home Pierce 7/14/2005



July Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date
Curiosity/Non-pest dobsonfly Corydalidae porch Pierce 7/20/2005
cont. fungus gnats Fungivoridae yard Pierce 7/5/2005

ground spider  Gnaphosidae house Benton 7/7/2005
June beetle Scarabiidae plant King 7/19/2005
long horned woodboring 
beetle Cerambycidae  pine Pinus  sp. King 7/6/2005
millipede Diplopoda foundation Pierce 7/26/2005
mud daubers Sphecidae home Pierce 7/19/2005
mud daubers Sphecidae home Pierce 7/25/2005
oribatid mites Oribatidae maple Acer sp. Lewis 7/5/2005
pemphredine wasp Sphecidae outside Douglas 7/12/2005
pemphredine wasp Sphecidae wood posts Pierce 7/22/2005

psocid Psocidae strawberries Fragaria sp. Pierce 7/22/2005
psocids Psocidae maple Acer sp. Lewis 7/5/2005
solitary nesting bee Megachilidae unknown Pierce 7/22/2005
sphinx moth Sphingidae outside Pierce 7/12/2005
thatching ant Formicidae outside King 7/11/2005

underwing moth Noctuidae garden Whatcom 7/20/2005

Food & Fabric carpet beetles Dermestidae bathroom Pierce 7/19/2005

carpet beetles Dermestidae sliding glass door
Grays 
Harbor 7/22/2005

drugstore beetle Anobiidae home Pierce 7/11/2005

rice weevils Curculionidae bathroom
out-of-
state (CA) 7/25/2005

Indianmeal moth Pyralidae home Pierce 7/5/2005
Indianmeal moth Pyralidae kitchen King 7/28/2005

Medical/Vet head lice Pediculidae body Lewis 7/5/2005

Nuisance folding-door spider Antrodiaetidae home Pierce 7/27/2005



July Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date
Nuisance, cont. giant house spider Agelenidae shed Pierce 7/13/2005

giant house spider Agelenidae home Pierce 7/20/2005
hobo spider Agelenidae garage Island 7/7/2005
moisture ants Formicidae office Pierce 7/22/2005
moisture ants Formicidae office Pierce 7/25/2005
oribatid mites Oribatidae side of house Pierce 7/22/2005

seed bugs Lygaeidae monkey puzzle tree Araucaria araucana Whatcom 7/27/2005

solitary nesting bee Halictidae
Christmas tree 
plantation Cowlitz 7/14/2005

solitary nesting bee Sphecidae ground Lewis 7/20/2005
thatching ants Formicidae unknown Jefferson 7/21/2005
thatching ants Formicidae home Pierce 7/29/2005
Western yellowjacket  Vespidae unknown Jefferson 7/21/2005
Western yellowjacket  Vespidae boxwood Buxus sp. Pierce 7/26/2005

Ornamental aphids Aphididae contorted hazelnut Corylus sp. Jefferson 7/28/2005

bark beetles Scolytidae fir
Pseudotsuga 
menziesii Island 7/26/2005

bark beetles Scolytidae
cedar wood in 
garage Pierce 7/27/2005

clearwing moth Sesiidae elderberry Sambucus sp. Pierce 7/7/2005
Cooley spruce gall 
adelgid Adelgidae spruce Picea  sp. Pierce 7/12/2005
European pine shoot 
moth Tortricidae pines Pinus  sp. Jefferson 7/11/2005

goldenchain leafminer Lyonetiidae goldenchain 
Laburnum 
anagyroides Pierce 7/20/2005

rose slug Tenthredinidae rose Rosa sp. Island 7/18/2005
spruce aphid Aphididae spruce Picea sp. Pierce 7/12/2005
spruce spider mite Tetranchyidae spruce Picea sp. Pierce 7/12/2005

two-spotted spider mites Tetranchyidae rose Rosa  sp. Pierce 7/19/2005



July Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date
Ornamental, cont. weevil Curculionidae azalea Rhododendron sp. King 7/5/2005

weevil Curculionidae various ornamentals Pierce 7/29/2005

Structural Bostrichid beetle Bostrichidae

willow furniture 
(imported from 
China) King 7/12/2005

long horned woodboring 
beetle Cerambycidae  ponderosa pine logs Pinus ponderosa King 7/19/2005

August Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date
Beneficial Ichneumon wasp Ichneumonidae unknown Pierce 8/3/2005

predacious ground 
beetles Carabidae bedroom King 8/9/2005
predacious ground 
beetles Carabidae Port Orford cedar

Chameacyparis 
lawsoniana Clark 8/29/2005

Crop aphids Aphididae tomato
Lycoperscion 
esculetum Pierce 8/1/2005

aphids Aphididae giant pumpkin Cucurbita sp. Island 8/12/2005
apple maggot Tephritidae apple Malus domestica  King 8/29/2005
apple maggot Tephritidae apple Malus domestica  King 8/29/2005
balsam twig aphid Aphididae noble fir Abies procera Pierce 8/3/2005
casemakers Coleophoridae grand fir Abies grandis Thurston 8/2/2005
cyclamen mites Tarsonemidae strawberries Fragaria sp. Pierce 8/15/2005

spider mites Tetranchyidae tomato
Lycoperscion 
esculetum Pierce 8/1/2005

thrips Thripiidae tomato
Lycoperscion 
esculetum Pierce 8/1/2005

tomato russet mite Eriophyidae tomato
Lycoperscion 
esculetum Thurston 8/6/2005

whiteflies Aleyrodidae strawberries Fragaria sp. Pierce 8/16/2005

wireworm Elateridae
cucumber & 
zuchinni Cucurbita sp. Pierce 8/30/2005



August Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date
Curiosity/Non-pest banded alder borers Cerambycidae outside Pierce 8/10/2005

comb footed spider, 
Steatoda  sp. Theridiidae garage Pierce 8/31/2005
comb-footed spider- 
Steatoda sp. Theridiidae fir King 8/10/2005
funnel web spider Agelenidae home Island 8/8/2005
horntail wasp Siricidae firewood/woods Jefferson 8/2/2005
jumping spider Salticidae house Pierce 8/31/2005
jumping spider Salticidae fir King 8/10/2005
stinkbug nymph Pentatomidae geum Geum sp. Pierce 8/2/2005
underwing moth Noctuidae deck Mason 8/19/2005

Food & Fabric carpet beetles Dermestidae wood trim Kitsap 8/22/2005
drugstore beetle Anobiidae mouse food Pierce 8/3/2005
drugstore beetle Anobiidae kitchen Pierce 8/8/2005
drugstore beetle Anobiidae kitchen  King 8/30/2005

Indianmeal moth Pyralidae house Skamania 8/25/2005

Medical/Vet assassin bug Reduviidae shirt Pierce 8/29/2005
mite Acari unknown Island 8/3/2005

Nuisance bean aphid Aphididae home Pierce 8/15/2005

blowfly Calliphoridae outside 
Grays 
Harbor 8/24/2005

cross spider Araneidae shed Pierce 8/25/2005
flea larvae Pulicidae basement- cat rest Kitsap 8/22/2005
fungus gnats Fungivoridae bedroom King 8/24/2005
giant house spider Agelenidae building Pierce 8/10/2005
giant house spider Agelenidae home Pierce 8/11/2005
giant house spider Agelenidae shed Pierce 8/25/2005
giant house spider Agelenidae bedroom San Juan 8/29/2005
giant house spider Agelenidae home Pierce 8/18/2005



August Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date
Nuisance, cont. giant house spider Agelenidae home Pierce 8/19/2005

giant house spiders Agelenidae bedroom King 8/18/2005
golden buprestid Buprestidae greenhouse Pierce 8/15/2005
hobo spider Agelenidae garage Island 8/17/2005
hobo spider Agelenidae bedroom San Juan 8/29/2005
hobo spiders Agelenidae home Cowlitz 8/22/2005
lesser bulb fly Syrphidae daffodil bulbs Narcissus sp. Skagit 8/18/2005
moisture ant Formicidae outside King 8/24/2005
moisture ants Formicidae laundry room San Juan 8/3/2005
moisture ants Formicidae porch Island 8/17/2005

Muscid fly Muscidae outside 
Grays 
Harbor 8/24/2005

potter wasp Vespidae kitchen Kitsap 8/8/2005
rough strawberry root 
weevil Curculionidae home Island 8/15/2005
scavenger mite Tyroglyphiidae carpet King 8/8/2005
solitary nesting wasps Sphecidae unknown King 8/9/2005
springtails Collembola basement Pierce 8/19/2005
springtails Collembola bathroom Pierce 8/19/2005
stinkbugs Pentatomidae house Pierce 8/22/2005
strawberry root weevil  Curculionidae home Island 8/15/2005
thatching ants Formicidae home Pierce 8/10/2005
vinegar flies Drosophilidae daffodil bulbs Narcissus sp. Skagit 8/11/2005
vinegar fly Drosophilidae home Thurston 8/2/2005
Western fruit beetle Chrysomelidae apple Malus domestica Jefferson 8/10/2005

Ornamental aphids Aphididae poplar Populus sp. Pierce 8/29/2005

aphids Aphididae lipstick plant
Aeschymanthus 
lobbianus Jefferson 8/18/2005

carpenter ants Formicidae Western red cedar Thuja plicata Pierce 8/18/2005
eriophyid mites Eriophyidae cherry Prunus sp. Pierce 8/3/2005
leafhopper Cicadellidae wood fern Dryopteris sp. King 8/17/2005
lecanium scale Coccidae Japanese maple Acer palmatum Island 8/22/2005
lilac leafminer Gracillariidae lilac  Syringa sp. King 8/11/2005



 

August Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date

Ornamental, cont.
long horned wood boring 
beetle Cerambycidae Port Orford cedar

Chameacyparis 
lawsoniana Clark 8/29/2005

pear slug Tenthredinidae plum Prunus sp. Pierce 8/1/2005
rhododendron lacebug Tingidae rhododendron Rhododendron sp. Pierce 8/19/2005
spider mites Tetranchyidae flowering cherry Prunus sp. Jefferson 8/10/2005
spider mites Tetranchyidae elderberry Sambucus sp. Pierce 8/17/2005
thrips Thripiidae lilac Syringa sp. King 8/11/2005

two-spotted spider mites Tetranchyidae fuchsia Fuchsia sp. Pierce 8/1/2005
weevil Curculionidae rhododendron Rhododendron sp. Pierce 8/1/2005
weevil larvae Curculionidae fairway King 8/12/2005

Structural German yellowjacket Vespidae home Pierce 8/22/2005

September Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date
Beneficial banded argiope spider Araneidae cucumber Cucumeris sp. Pierce 9/27/2005

Ichneumon wasp Ichneumonidae fence Pierce 9/16/2005
orb weaver spider Araneidae bushes Benton 9/6/2005
robber fly Asilidae yard Pierce 9/3/2005
rove beetle Staphylinidae yard Jefferson 9/20/2005

Crop apple maggot Tephritidae apple Malus domestica  Pierce 9/6/2005
apple maggot Tephritidae apple 'Akane' Malus domestica  Pierce 9/6/2005
apple maggot Tephritidae apple Malus domestica Kitsap 9/14/2005
apple maggot Tephritidae apple Malus domestica  Pierce 9/20/2005
casemakers Coleophoridae grand fir Abies grandis Thurston 9/16/2005
codling moth Tortricidae pear 'Bartlett' Pyrus sp. Pierce 9/6/2005
codling moth Tortricidae apple Malus domestica  Pierce 9/20/2005
grape erineum mite Eriophyidae grape Vitis sp. Thurston 9/12/2005
leaf beetle Chrysomelidae potato Solanum tuberosum Thurston 9/13/2005
thrips Thripiidae cabbage Brassica oleracea Thurston 9/13/2005

thrips Thripiidae leek 'Kilima' Allium ampeloprasum Pierce 9/6/2005



September Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date

Crop, cont. two-spotted spider mites Tetranchyidae cucumbers Cucumeris  sp. Thurston 9/2/2005

Curiosity/Non-pest
comb footed spider, 
Steatoda  sp. Theridiidae unknown Lewis 9/16/2005
cross spider Araneidae grass San Juan 9/26/2005
hornworm Sphingidae unknown Island 9/29/2005
June beetle Scarabiidae garage Pierce 9/2/2005
polyphemus moth larva Saturniidae yard Pierce 9/28/2005

two-spotted spider mites Tetranchyidae strawberries Fragaria  sp. Pierce 9/19/2005

Food & Fabric drugstore beetle Anobiidae pantry Pierce 9/23/2005
drugstore beetle Anobiidae kitchen  Pierce 9/29/2005
mites Acari kitchen  Pierce 9/9/2005
psocids Psocidae home Mason 9/15/2005

Medical/Vet black widow spider Theridiidae house Lewis 9/2/2005

Nuisance alder flea beetles Chrysomelidae yard San Juan 9/28/2005
aphids Aphididae unknown Jefferson 9/26/2005
bald faced hornet Vespidae unknown Island 9/29/2005
bean aphid Aphididae onions, bunching Allium sp. Pierce 9/26/2005
black widow spiders Theridiidae outside Benton 9/14/2005
cellar spider Pholicidae house Lewis 9/2/2005
comb-footed spider Theridiidae house Lewis 9/2/2005
dampwood termite Hodotermitidae unknown Island 9/8/2005
dampwood termite Hodotermitidae wood pile Island 9/8/2005
drainflies Psychodidae house Pierce 9/16/2005
drainflies Psychodidae unknown Pierce 9/16/2005
folding-door spider Antrodiaetidae house Lewis 9/2/2005
ghost ant Formicidae unknown King 9/12/2005
giant house spider Agelenidae front porch Jefferson 9/1/2005
giant house spider Agelenidae kitchen  Jefferson 9/1/2005
giant house spider Agelenidae office  Lewis 9/2/2005



September Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date
Nuisance, cont. giant house spider Agelenidae kitchen  Island 9/8/2005

moisture ant Formicidae wall void Cowlitz 9/6/2005
moisture ants Formicidae shower area Jefferson 9/8/2005
moisture ants Formicidae basement Kitsap 9/14/2005
moisture ants Formicidae house Pierce 9/27/2005
webworm Arctiidae home Pierce 9/6/2005
webworm Arctiidae willow Salix sp. Lewis 9/14/2005

Ornamental ambrosia beetle Scolytidae mugo pine Pinus mugho Island 9/8/2005
aphid Aphididae tree Jefferson 9/15/2005

Buprestid damage Buprestidae
weeping Norway 
spruce Picea abies  'Pendula' King 9/23/2005

cherry slug Tenthredinidae flowering plum Prunus sp. Jefferson 9/8/2005
common cranefly Tipulidae home Pierce 9/14/2005
consperse stink bug Pentatomidae arborvitae Thuja occidentalis Skagit 9/23/2005
cypress tip moth Yponomeutidae arborvitae Thuja occidentalis Clallam 9/29/2005

Douglas-fir beetle Scolytidae Douglas-fir
Pseudotsuga 
menziesii Clallam 9/13/2005

European cranefly Tipulidae home Pierce 9/14/2005
flat headed wood borer Buprestidae elderberry Sambucus sp. Thurston 9/20/2005
leafroller Tortricidae flowering plum Prunus sp. Jefferson 9/8/2005
maple bladdergall mites Eriophyidae maple Acer sp. Island 9/8/2005
pear psylla Psyllidae pear Pyrus sp. Pierce 9/6/2005
pear slug Tenthredinidae cherry Prunus sp. Island 9/16/2005
pine eriophyid mite Eriophyidae noble fir Abies procera Mason 9/28/2005
sequoia pitch moth Aegeriidae Scotch pine Pinus sp. Pierce 9/22/2005
silverspotted tiger moth 
larvae Arctiidae arborvitae Thuja occidentalis Island 9/16/2005
spruce spider mites Tetranchyidae arborvitae Thuja occidentalis King 9/28/2005
white flies Aleyrodidae pear Pyrus sp. Pierce 9/6/2005



September Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date
Structural carpenter ant workers Formicidae home Pierce 9/8/2005

dampwood termite Hodotermitidae deck Cowlitz 9/6/2005

Pacific dampwood termite Hodotermitidae exterior posts Clallam 9/19/2005

Pacific dampwood termite Hodotermitidae home San Juan 9/21/2005
subterranean termite Rhinotermitidae kitchen  Pierce 9/13/2005

October Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date
Beneficial banded argiope spider Araneidae home Kitsap 10/13/2005

cross spider Araneidae shop  Pierce 10/24/2005
rove beetle Staphylinidae yard Pierce 10/19/2005
rove beetle Staphylinidae lawn Jefferson 10/24/2005
springtails Collembola Irish moss Sagina subulata Clallam 10/4/2005

Crop aphids Aphididae brussel sprouts
Brassica oleracea var 
gemmifera Jefferson 10/27/2005

apple maggot Tephritidae apple 'Honeycrisp' Malus domestica  Jefferson 10/6/2005
apple maggot Tephritidae apples Malus domestica  King 10/12/2005

apple maggot Tephritidae
apple 'Jonagold' & 
'Melrose' Malus domestica  Jefferson 10/20/2005

apple maggot Tephritidae apple 'Chehalis'
Malus domestica 
'Chehalis' Lewis 10/20/2005

two-spotted spider mites Tetranchyidae strawberries Fragaria  sp. Pierce 10/17/2005

Curiosity/Non-pest aphids Aphididae outside Pierce 10/28/2005
Buprestid beetle Buprestidae noble fir Abies procera King 10/5/2005
cross spider Araneidae door frame Pierce 10/5/2005
cross spider Araneidae unknown King 10/18/2005
folding-door spider Antrodiaetidae utility drain Benton 10/14/2005
funnel web spider Agelenidae kennel/house Benton 10/14/2005



October Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date
Curiosity/Non-pest funnel web spider Agelenidae basement Benton 10/24/2005
cont. funnel web spider Agelenidae home Jefferson 10/27/2005

hackleband weaver Amaurobiidae house San Juan 10/12/2005
hackleband weaver Amaurobiidae utility drain Benton 10/17/2005
hobo spider Agelenidae house San Juan 10/12/2005
horntail wasp Siricidae yard Pierce 10/3/2005
long horned woodboring 
beetle Cerambycidae  noble fir Abies procera King 10/5/2005
millipede Diplopoda garage Lewis 10/5/2005

Food & Fabric carpet beetle larvae Dermestidae kitchen Lewis 10/20/2005
carpet beetle larvae Dermestidae unknown King 10/24/2005

leafhopper Cicadellidae
Himalayan 
blackberry Rubus armeniacus

Snohomis
h 10/12/2005

mites Acari
honey storage 
building Pierce 10/10/2005

Nuisance California velvety tree ant Formicidae bathroom
Out-of-
state (OR) 10/6/2005

carpet beetles Dermestidae home
Snohomis
h 10/14/2005

cellar spider Pholicidae bathroom Pierce 10/19/2005
hobo spider Agelenidae house Benton 10/24/2005
hobo spider Agelenidae bedroom Benton 10/28/2005
measuring worm moth Geometridae unknown Pierce 10/4/2005

mites Acari home
Snohomis
h 10/14/2005

Ponerine ants Formicidae house Pierce 10/31/2005

psocids Psocidae home
Snohomis
h 10/14/2005

strawberry root weevil Curculionidae home Island 10/28/2005
yellow sac spider Clubionidae home Benton 10/31/2005



October Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date

Ornamental aphids Aphididae goldenchain
Laburnum 
anagyroides Island 10/6/2005

bark beetles Scotylidae pine Pinus sp. Mason 10/11/2005
bark beetles Scotylidae pine Pinus sp. King 10/25/2005
eriophyid mites Eriophyidae pine Pinus sp. Pierce 10/4/2005
European elm scale Eriococcidae elms Ulmus sp. Kittitas 10/6/2005
flea beetles Chrysomelidae willow Salix sp. Island 10/11/2005

goldenchain leafminer Lyonetiidae goldenchain 
Laburnum 
anagyroides Jefferson 10/27/2005

leafminer Lyonetiidae goldenchain
Laburnum 
anagyroides Island 10/6/2005

oak gall Cynipidae oak Quercus sp. Benton 10/24/2005
pear slug Tenthredinidae cherry Prunus sp. Pierce 10/4/2005
pine needle scale Coccidae pine Pinus sp. Thurston 10/20/2005
pine needle scale Coccidae pine Pinus sp. King 10/25/2005
spider mites Tetranchyidae cherry Prunus sp. Pierce 10/4/2005
spider mites Tetranchyidae apple Malus domestica  King 10/27/2005

Structural drywood termite Kalotermitidae travel trailer San Juan 10/28/2005
powderpost beetles Lyctidae wooden mask King 10/27/2005

November Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date

Beneficial banded argiope spider Araneidae garden  
out-of-
state (CO) 11/14/2005

rove beetle Staphylinidae kitchen baseboard
out-of-
state (OR) 11/7/2005

Crop spruce spider mite Tetranchyidae Norway spruce Picea sp. King 11/16/2005



November Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date
Curiosity/Non-pest huntsman spider Heteropodidae banana box Pierce 11/17/2005

long horned woodboring 
beetle Cerambycidae  Douglas-fir lumber  Clallam 11/3/2005
soldier fly Stratiomyidae outside Pierce 11/18/2005

stinkbug  Pentatomidae house  
out-of-
state (PA) 11/3/2005

Food & Fabric carpet beetle larva Dermestidae home Pierce 11/9/2005
drugstore beetle Anobiidae kitchen Clallam 11/3/2005
psocids Psocoptera kitchen  Pierce 11/16/2005

Nuisance click beetles Elateridae house Pierce 11/15/2005

cluster flies Calliphoridae indoors (light fixture) King 11/7/2005
cutworm Noctuidae bathroom Jefferson 11/18/2005
fungus gnat Sciaridae lights Mason 11/4/2005
march fly Bibionidae golf course turf Pierce 11/14/2005
sowbug Crustaceae bathroom Jefferson 11/18/2005
springtails Collembola yard Clallam 11/30/2005

Ornamental aphids Aphididae fir Abies sp. King 11/9/2005
aphids Aphididae fir Abies sp. Pierce 11/10/2005

Structural carpenter ant frass Formicidae home Pierce 11/28/2005
subterranean termites  Rhinotermitidae hardwood floor Pierce 11/4/2005

December Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date
Beneficial stinkbug Pentatomidae park Pierce 12/22/2005

Crop woolly apple aphid Aphididae apple tree Malus domestica  Pierce 12/13/2005



December Insect Name Family Where Found Latin name County Date

Curiosity/Non-pest fungus gnats Sciaridae office
Grays 
Harbor 12/12/2005

millipedes Diplopoda outside Jefferson 12/14/2005
moth Lepidoptera home San Juan 12/29/2005
predacious bark beetle Cucujidae imported oak beam Pierce 12/2/2005
scarab grub Scarabidae imported oak beam Pierce 12/2/2005
spotted cutworm Noctuidae turf Thurston 12/14/2005
Steatoda comb footed 
spider Theridiidae garage Clallam 12/19/2005
wasp Torymidae kitchen Pierce 12/22/2005

Food & Fabric Anobiid beetles Anobiidae turkey tail fungus Trametes versicolor Pierce 12/14/2005
psocids Psocidae kitchen Jefferson 12/12/2005
psocids Psocidae home King 12/30/2005

Nuisance black widow Theridiidae
grapes (grocery 
purchase) Mason 12/14/2005

crab spider Thomisidae boat storage Jefferson 12/2/2005
fly Diptera window sill King 12/19/2005
seed bugs Rhyparochromidae woodpile Pierce 12/5/2005

Ornamental pine bark adelgid Adelgidae white pine Pinus sp. Clallam 12/2/2005

scale insects Coccidae tea Camellia sinensis Whatcom 12/7/2005

spider mites  Tetranchyidae tea Camellia sinensis Whatcom 12/7/2005

Structural powderpost beetle Lyctidae
kitchen- wood 
basket & towel rack  San Juan 12/1/2005
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